40,00 080742

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/1992

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mainstay Corporation		12/31/1992	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Steele & Sons, Inc.
Street Address:	7561-A Industrial Court
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30004
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0807428	MAINSTAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)984-0098

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 770-984-2300

Email: trademark@gardnergroff.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle E. Kandcer
Address Line 1: 2018 Powers Ferry Road

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2M01.3-030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle E. Kandcer
Signature:	/mek/
	TRADEMARK

900047691 REEL: 003298 FRAME: 0417

Date:	04/27/2006	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=merger document#page1.tif		
source=merger document#page2.tif		
source=merger document#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003298 FRAME: 0418

Secretary of State Business Services and Regulation

Suite 315, West Comer

2 Martin Luther King Ir. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 3B334-1530 DOCKET NUMBER : 930070589 CONTROL NUMBER : 0903065 EFFECTIVE DATE : 12/31/1992

REFERENCE : 0045

PRINT DATE : 01/08/1993

FORM NUMBER : 411

HARRY L. HICKSON SUITE 3100 PROMENADE II 1230 PEACHTREE ST. N.E. ATLANTA, GA 30309-3592

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, MAX CLEIAND, Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Georgia Law certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of the date shown above. Attached is a true and correct copy of said filing.

Surviving Corporation: STEELE & SONS, INC., a Georgia corporation

Nonsurviving Corporation(s):
MAINSTAY CORPORATION, a Georgia corporation

MAX CLELAND SECRETARY OF STATE

VERLEY J. SPIVEY

DEPUTY SECRETARY OF STATE

SECURITIES 656-2894

CEMETERIES 656-3079 CORPORATIONS 656-2817 CORPORATIONS HOT-LINE 404-656-2222 Outside Metro-Atlanta

930010589 #30

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
OF
MAINSTAY CORPORATION
INTO
STEELE & SONS, INC.

STEELE & SONS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

Mainstay Corporation

Georgia

Steele & Sons, Inc.

Georgia

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 14-2-1105 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code.

THIRD: The surviving corporation of the merger is Steele & Sons, inc. The name of the surviving corporation shall remain Steele & Sons, Inc.

FOURTH: That the Articles of Incorporation of Steele & Sons, Inc., a Georgia corporation which will survive the merger, shall be the Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation. The address of the principal place of business of

the surviving corporation is 775 Branch Drive, Alpharetta, Georgia 30201-3331.

That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger SIXTH: will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost to any stockholder of any of the constituent corporations.

SEVENTH: This Certificate of Merger shall be effective upon its filing with the Secretary of State of Georgia.

Dated: This 31st day of December, 1992.

STEELE & SONS, INC.

eele, President

ATTEST:

C. Jay

Assistant Secretary